LR DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, GANDARPUR, CUTTACK

NOTICE

No.LR DAV (CTC) / F44(1) /202

Dear Parents,

Date : 13.09.2024

As per the circular of CBSE dated 04.09.2024, the students of Class X are
required to deposit the Examination Fees as per the following fee structure
through online mode of payment at our School Website (EDUSOLS PAY
ONLINE-CBSE-EXAM FEE CLASS-X) and deposit one copy of the receipt to
the concerned class teacher. Students registered for additional subjects are
required to deposit Rs 300/- more towards the fee for additional subject. Last
date for deposit of the above fees is 20.09.2024. An amount of Rs 2000/- will
be charged as late fee if paid beyond 20.09.2024.

Examination Fee structure

SL.No. | No. of Subjects Exam Fee & Migration | Addl.Sub Fee | Total
Fee ' Exam. Fee
1 5 subjects Compulsory Rs.1500 /- Rs.300/- Rs.1800/-
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LR DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, GANDARPUR, CUTTACK

No.LR DAV (CTC)/ Fé4 /2024

Dear Parents,

NOTICE

Date : 13.09.2024

As per the circular of CBSE dated 04.09.2024, the students of C lass XII are
required to deposit the Examination Fees as per the following fee structure
through online mode of payment at our School Website (EDUSOLS PAY
ONLINE-CBSE EXAM FEE CLASS-XII) and deposit one copy of the receipt
to the concerned class teacher. Students registered for additional subjects are
required to deposit Rs 450/- more towards the fee for additional subject. Last
date for deposit of the above fees is 20.09.2024. An amount of Rs 2000/- will
be charged as late fee if paid beyond 20.09.2024.

Examination Fee structure

SL.No. | No. of Subjects Subject combination Total Exam. Fee
including
i Practical Exam
1 5 subjects including 3 Practical | P-C-M-B /P-C-M-CS / Rs.1950 /-
subjects P-C-M-P / P-C-M-PHE
2 5 subjects including 4 Practical | P-C-B-PHE / P-C-B-P Rs. 2100 /-
subjects
3 6 subjects including 4 Practical | P-C-M-B-P / P-C-M-CS-P/ Rs. 2400 /-
subjects P-C-M-PHE-P
4 6 subjects including 5 Practical | P-C-B-PHE-P Rs. 2550 /-
subjects
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